## 502406982 07/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiang-Jen Lin	07/02/2013
Ying-Chiao Wang	07/02/2013
Pei-Ru Li	07/02/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	10617	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13933913

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063742899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-372-3162

Email: DPAI@PAILAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

Address Line 1: 1001 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 3200 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFP-9911-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chao-Chang David Pai
Signature:	/Chao-Chang David Pai/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=CFP-9911-1\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CFP-9911-1\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0802 OP \$40.00 13933913

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), JIANG-JEN LIN, YING-CHIAO WANG, PEI-RU LI				
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR INHIBITING MICROORGANISMS OR PLANT PESTS USING EXFOLIATED CLAY/SURFACTANT COMPLEX				
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was				
executed on even date herewith  cxecuted on:  filed on:  established by PCT International Patent Application No.:  designating the United States of America  NATIONAL TATWAN UNIVERSITY  WHEREAS,  whose post office address is  NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT ROAD, TAIPEI, 10617 TAIWAN  aereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we) Assigned by these				
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application hroughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part at eissue of said application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent eferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR NAME  JIANG-JEN LIN  NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT ROAD, TAIPEI, 10617 TAIWAN				
TAIPEI, TAIWAN ROAD, TAIPEI, 10617 TAIWAN				
DATE 2 JULY 2013 SIGNATURE Haf-flor din				

▼ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0803 ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO. CFP-9911-1

# ASSIGNMENT

Page: \_1/2

ASSIGNOR NAME YING-CHIAO WANG WHERE SIGNED TAIPEI, TAIWAN DATE 2 JULY 2013	ADDRESS NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT ROAD, TAIPEI, 10617 TAIWAN  SIGNATURE Fing - Links Wang
ASSIGNOR NAME  WHERE SIGNED  DATE	Address Signature
ASSIGNOR NAME PET-RU LT WHERE SIGNED TAIPEI, TAIWAN DATE 2 JULY 2013	NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT ROAD, TAIPEI, 10617 TAIWAN
ASSIGNOR NAME  WHERE SIGNED  DATE	Address

 $\square$  Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 07/02/2013